
1

ERNET India

Details of Purchase Orders Issued by ERNET India During April' 2010 to March' 2011

Tender No. Item / Nature of Work Mode of Tender Type of Bidding (Single Last Date of Receipt Nos. of Tender Nos. and Names of of Nos. and Names of Whether Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contractor Scheduled Date
Enquiry / Two Bid System) of Tender Received Parties Qualified after Parties not Qualified Contract Completion

Technical Evaluation after Technical Awarded to Supplies
Evaluation Lowest

Tenderer 
Evaluated L1

/

EI-D/GA/1- Supply & Installation of Limited Tender Two Bid 25.03.2010 Four Four Nil Yes 004/2010-11 M/s Echo Industries Rs. 2,541,000 2 Weeks
11/2010 20 KVA (1:1) UPS 

System with 3 Phase 
Input and Single Phase 
Output

EI-D/GA/1- Supply of Two Nos. of Limited Tender Two Bid 19.11.2009 Three Three Nil Yes 005/2010-11 M/s Sunsovi Infotech Pvt. Ltd. Rs,1,92,000 2 Weeks
10/2010 VGN Laptops
EI-D/GA/1- Provision of Bandwidth Open Tender Two Bid 06.10.2009 Four Two Two Yes 007/2010-11 M/s Reliance Communciation Rs. 1,704,376 12 weeks
16/2009 by Setting up of MPLS 

Networks at Various 
ERNET PoPs for 
Network Data Delivering 
to the Nearest ERNET 
Customers

Ltd.

EI-D/GA/1- Supply of One No. of Limited Tender Two Bid Three Three Nil Yes 008/2010-11 NM/s Sunsovi Infotech (P) Ltd. Rs.2,92,000/- 2 Weeks
8/2010 HP DL 380 Server
EI-D/GA/2009 - Supply / Installation of Open Tender Two Bid 30.03.2010 Five One Four Yes 015/2010-11 M/s Datacraft India Ltd. US $ 56762 4 Weeks
Addl. (95) Equipments of Digital 

Library
EI-D/GA/2009 - Supply / Instalallation of Limited Tender Two Bid 15.04.2010 Three Three Nil Yes 017/2010-11 M/s Wi-Fi Communication pvt. Rs.23,56,500/- 4 Weeks
Addl. (106) RF Radio Link with High 

Gain Antenna (upto 40 
Mbps) and other Allied 
itemd

Ltd.

EI-D/GA/1- Supply / Installation of Rate Contract 020/2010-11 M/s Wi-Fi Communication pvt. Rs. 630,000 4 Weeks
21/2009 Radio Link at Bawana Ltd.
EI-D/GA/1- Provision of Bandwidth Open Tender Two Bid 06.10.2009 Four Two Two Yes 021/2010-11 M/s Reliance Communciation Rs.95,87,115/- 12 weeks
16/2009 by Setting up of MPLS 

Networks at Various 
ERNET PoPs for 
Network Data Delivering 
to the Nearest ERNET 
Customers

Ltd.

EI-D/GA/1- Provision of Bandwidth Open Tender Two Bid 06.10.2009 Four Two Two Yes 022/2010-11 M/s Sify Technologies Ltd. Rs.29,82,658/- 12 weeks
16/2009 by Setting up of MPLS 

Networks at Various 
ERNET PoPs for 
Network Data Delivering 
to the Nearest ERNET 
Customers

of
of

EI-D/GA/1- 
32/2007 (Vil.II)

Provision of Eight Repeat Order
Resident Engineer at
Indian Council of
Medical Research
(ICMR)

EI-D/GA/2009 
Addl. (93)

- Setting up Video Open Tender 
Conferencing Facility at 
8 Officer of Ministry of 
Earth Sciences (MoES)

Two Bid 28.01.2010 Six Three

EI-D/GA/2009 
Addl. (93)

- Setting up Video Open Tender 
Conferencing Facility at 
8 Officer of Ministry of 
Earth Sciences (MoES)

Two Bid 28.01.2010 Six Three

EI-D/Tech/39- Redesigning of ERNET 
21/2010 Website

023/2010-11 M/s Presto Infosolutions Pvt. 
Ltd.

Rs.16,17,984/-

Three Yes 025/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. US $ 1941862.63 4-6 Weeks

Three Yes 026/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. Rs.3,90,902/- 4-6 Weeks

Yes 028/2010-11 M/s CDAC Rs.11,86,000/- 4-6 Weeks



EI-D/GA/1- Provision of Bandwidth Open Tender Two Bid
16/2009 by Setting up of MPLS

Networks at Various 
ERNET PoPs for 
Network Data Delivering 
to the Nearest ERNET 
Customers

EI-D/GA/1- Provision of Bandwidth Open Tender Two Bid
16/2009 by Setting up of MPLS

Networks at Various 
ERNET PoPs for 
Network Data Delivering 
to the Nearest ERNET 
Customers

EI-D/GA/1- Supply / Installation of Limited Tender Two Bid
20/2010 Two Nos. of Portable

Projector with Wireless 
Connectivity and One 
LED

EI-D/GA/1- Provision of One
23/2006 (Addl.) Resident Engineer at 

Directorate of Income 
Tax

EI-D/GA/6- Supply / Installation of
2/2008 (Vol.II) Active and Passive

Components at West 
Bengal Naional
Univeristy of Juridical 
Sceince (NUJS) Kolkata

EI-D/GA/2009 
Addl. (3)

EI-D/GA/2009 
Addl. (3)

EI-D/GA/1- 
26/2010

EI-D/Tech/6-
16/2010

EI-D/F&A/1-
1/2010

EI-D/Tech/51- 
2/2009 (Pt. II

-Provision of 10 Mbps Repeat Order 
Premium Internet
Bandwidth throgh 
submarine cable to 
ERNET India

-Provision of 10 Mbps Repeat Order 
Premium Internet
Bandwidth throgh 
submarine cable to 
ERNET India
Provision of Electrical Limited Tender Two Bid 
Work at Jeevan Prakash 
Building, 10th Floor,
Jeevan Prakash
Building, 25, K.G. Marg,
New Delhi- 110 001

Supply / Instalaltion of Repeat Order 
Two Nos. of High 
Power Amplifier no.
2679 (Model CPI VZC - 
6967 AB1
Upgradation of Tally 
Software and
Synchro nizaiton
Appointment of Limited Tender Two Bid
Monitoring Agency for 
Recruitment of
Computer Trainers,
I nstructo rs, T eachers 
Training and
Performance Monitoring 
of the ICT Vocational 
Centres set up Nation 
Wide for DisabledP h ilr lr o n

06.10.2009 Four

06.10.2009 Four

Three

03.08.2010 Three

12.07.2010 Two

Two

Two

Three

Three

Two



2

Two Yes 033/2010-11 M/s Reliance Communciation 
Ltd.

Rs. 12,78,282/- 12 weeks

Two Yes 034/2010-11 M/s Sify Technologies Ltd. Rs.2,13,047/- 12 weeks

Nil Yes 035/2010-11 M/s Track Infovision Pvt. Ltd. Rs.1,42,200/- 2-4 weeks

037/2010-11 M/s Presto Infosolutions Pvt. 
Ltd.

Rs.1,73,302/-

043/2010-11 M/s Presto Infosolutions Pvt. 
Ltd.

Rs.2,92,05,875/-

048/2010-11 M/s Tata Communications Ltd. Es.3,15,450/- 4-6 Weeks

049/2010-11 M/s Reliance Communciation 
Ltd.

Es.3,15,450/- 4-6 Weeks

Nil Yes 052/2010-11 M/s Echo Industries Rs.7,67,100/- 1 Week

053/2010-11 M/s Communications & Power 
Industries International Inc.

US$ 11750 4-6 Weeks

056/2010-11 M/s Sarswati Accountants 
Software Pvt. Ltd.

Rs.1,0,3,100 2 Weeks

Nil Yes 061/2010-11 M/s NAB-Sabita Rs. 19,61,134/- 40 Days



EI-D/GA/1-
27/2010

EI-D/GA/1-
27/2010

EI-D/GA/1-
27/2010

EI-D/GA/1-
27/2010

EI-D/GA/2009 
Addl. (3)

EI-D/GA/9-
20/2009

EI-D/GA/1-
33/2010
EI-D/GA/1-
33/2010

EI-D/GA/1-
33/2010
EI-D/GA/2009
Addl. 102
EI-D/GA/1-
19/2010

EI-D/GA/1-
16/2009

EI-D/GA/1-
16/2009

EI-D/Tech/11- 
11/2010

EI-D/GA/10-
8/2010

Supply Installation and 
Commissioning of 4 
Mbps Point ot Point 
Leased Link from 
ERNET India,
Electronics Niketan to 
Jeevan Prakash Building

Supply Installation and 
Commissioning of 4 
Mbps and 2 Mbps Point 
ot Point Leased Link 
from ERNET India, 
Electronics Niketan to 
Jeevan Prakash Building

Supply Installation and 
Commissioning of 45 
Mbps at AIIMS and 
North Campus to CGO 
ComDlex
Supply Installation and 
Commissioning of 45 
Mbps at South Campus 
Provision of Premium 
Internet Bandwidth 
through Submarine 
cable at ERNET PoP at 
RRCAT Indore 
Provision of 34 Mbps 
Premium Intenet
Bandwidth through 
Submarine Cable at 
ERNET PoP at CDAC, 
Mumbai
Setting up of Video 
Conferencing Facility 
Supply / Installation of 
Two Nos. of LCD 
Screen 50"
Setting up of Video 
Conferencing Facility 
Supply of Cartridges

Limited Tender Two Bid 

Limited Tender Two Bid

Limited Tender Two Bid

Limited Tender Two Bid 

Repeat Order

Repeat Order

Repeat Order 

Repeat Order

Repeat Order 

Repeat Order

Supply / Instalaltion of Open Tender Two Bid 
Computers, Laptops 
and Servers
Provision of Bandwidth Repeat Order
by Setting up of MPLS
Networks at Various
ERNET PoPs for
Network Data Delivering
to the Nearest ERNET
Customers

Provision of Bandwidth Repeat Order
by Setting up of MPLS 
Networks at Various 
ERNET PoPs for 
Network Data Delivering 
to the Nearest ERNET 
Customers

Supply / Installation of 
Passive Components at 
Jammu University 
Engagement of Event 
Manager for Internationl 
Conferences

Rate Contract 

Open Tender Two Bid

19.08.2010 Five

19.08.2010 Five

19.08.2010 Five

19.08.2010 Five

19.08.2010 Five

19.08.2010 Five

Five

Five

Five

Five

Five

Five



3

Nil Yes 064/2010-11 M/s Railtel Corporation of 
India Ltd.

Rs.1,21,351/- 4 Weeks

Nil Yes 065/2010-11 M/s Tulip Telecom Ltd. Rs.4,35,685/- 4 Weeks

Nil Yes 066/2010-11 M/s Bharti Airtel Ltd. Rs.3,30,900/- 4 Weeks

Nil Yes 067/2010-11 M/s Reliance Communciation 
Ltd.

Rs.4,41,200/- 4 Weeks

068/2010-11 M/s Bharti Airtel Ltd. Rs.6,30,900/- 4 Weeks

070/2010-11 M/s Tata Communications Ltd. Rs. 10,72,530/- 4 Weeks

071/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. US$ 149167.28 4-6 Weeks

072/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. Rs.3,04,560/- 4-6 Weeks

074/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. US$25115.25 4-6 Weeks

077/2010-11 M/s Shiva Agencies Rs.1,14,083/-

Nil Yes 080/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. Rs.48,64,817/- 4-6 Weeks

081/2010-11 M/s Reliance Communciation 
Ltd.

Rs.28,65,362/- 12 weeks

082/2010-11 M/s Sify Technologies Ltd. Rs. 12,78,282/- 12 weeks

091/2010-11 M/s Vijay Bros. Rs. 1,06,213/- 4-6 Weeks

Nil Yes 095/2010-11 M/s Confernece India Rs.25,62,030/-



EI-D/GA/11-
/2010

EI-D/GA/11- 
/2010

EI-D/Tech/6-
16/2010

EI-D/GA/2009
Addl.(3)

EI-D/GA/2009
Addl.(3)

EI-D/GA/1- 
9/2009

Repeat Order

Repeat Order

Setting up of Video 
Conferencing Facility at 
Mahatma Phule Krishi 
Vidvapeeth
Setting up of Video 
Conferencing Facility at 
Mahatma Phule Krishi 
Vidvapeeth
Supply / Instalaltion of Repeat Order 
Two Nos. of High 
Power Amplifier no.
2679 (Model CPI VZC - 
6967 AB1
Provision of 10 Mbps Repeat Order 
Premium Internet
Bandwidth throgh
submarine cable to
ERNET India
Provision of 10 Mbps Repeat Order 
Premium Internet
Bandwidth throgh
submarine cable to
ERNET India
Procurement of Repeat Order
Skyedge IP IDU (Gilat)

EI-D/GA/1- Supply / Installation of Limited Tender Two Bid 06.09.2010 Three
28/2010 Access Control, Fire 

Alarm, Fire 
Suppression etc. at 
ERNET office at 
Connauaht Place.

El-D/Tech/Misc- Supply / Instalaltion of Limited Tender Two Bid 13.10.2010 Three
44/2010 (Vo1.11) IP Based EPABX along 

with KTS
El-D/Tech/Misc- Supply / Installation of Limited Tender Two Bid 13.10.2010 Three
44/2010 (Vol.I) LAN Switch
EI-D/GA/2009 - Supply / Installation of Open Tender Two Bid 29.06.2010 Eight
Addl. (78) Nine Servers

EI-D/GA/1- AMC of Video Repeat Order
23/2006 (Vol. II) Conferencing 

Equipments Installed at 
49 Locations of Income 
Tax Deoartment

EI-D/GA/2- Printing of Annual Limited Tender Two Bid Three
7/2010 Report for the year 2009- 

10 for ERNET India

EI-D/GA/1- 
28/2010

EI-D/GA/1- 
39/2007 (VoI. I)

EI-D/GA/8-
11/2010

EI-D/GA/1 - 
23/2006 (VoI.

Supply / Installaton of Repeat Order
VESDA System and
RODENT Control
System at ERNET
Office at Connaught
Place
Provision and Repeat Order
Installation of Network 
Flow Based Threat 
Assessment Solution for 
CERT-ln
AMC of 2x20 KVA UPS Repeat Order 
System Installed at Delhi 
and Chennai
Provision of One Repeat Order 
Resident Engineer at 
Directorate of Income 
Tax

Three

Three

Three

Three



4

098/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. US$ 137909.41 4-6 Weeks

099/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. Rs.51,14,590/- 4-6 Weeks

101/2010-11 M/s Communications & Power 
Industries International Inc.

US$17750 4-6 Weeks

102/2010-11 M/s Reliance Communciation 
Ltd.

Rs.48,57,930/- 4-6 Weeks

103/2010-11 M/s Tata Communications Ltd. Rs. 1,892,700 4-6 Weeks

104/2010-11 M/s Gilat Skyedge Networks US$78142.82 4-6 Weeks

Nil Yes 107/2010-11 M/s Nikom Infrasolutions Pvt. 
Ltd.

Rs.13,76,020/- 4 Weeks

Nil Yes 112/2010-11 M/s Super Telesystems Rs.7,97,764/- 4 Weeks

Nil Yes 114/2010-11 M/s Targus Technologies Pvt. 
Ltd.

Rs.3,45,196/- 4 Weeks

Nil Yes 116/2010-11 M/s Vspectra Communicatons 
Systems Pvt. Ltd.

Rs.22,11,300/- 4 Weeks

117/2010-11 M/s Presto Infosolutions Pvt. 
Ltd.

Rs.26,88,000/-

Nil Yes 119/2010-11 M/s Print Crafts Rs. 1,471,207/- 2 Weeks

125/2010-11 M/s Nikom Infrasolutions Pvt. 
Ltd.

Rs.6,12,030/- 4 Weeks

126/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. Rs.7,85,931/-

' 127/2010-11 M/s Emerson Network (I) Pvt. 
Ltd.

Rs,.2,55,896/-

130/2010-11 M/s Presto Infosolutions Pvt. 
Ltd.

Rs. 1,73,302/-



EI-D/GA/1- 
16/2009 (VoI.

EI-D/GA/1- 
16/2009 (VoI.

EI-D/GA/11- 
3/2010

EI-D/GA/11- 
3/2010

EI-D/Tech/11- 
11/2010 (Vol.

EI-D/GA/1- 
16/2009 (Vol.

EI-D/GA/1- 
16/2009 (Vol.

EI-D/GA/1 - 
1/2009

EI-D/GA/1- 
15/2009 (Pt.) 
EI-D/GA/2009 
Addl. (25)

EI-D/GA/1- 
39/2010

EI-D/Tech/51- 
5/2010 (Pt.)

Provision of Bandwidth Repeat Order
by Setting up of MPLS
Networks at Various
ERNET PoPs for
Network Data Delivering
to the Nearest ERNET
Customers

Provision of Bandwidth Repeat Order
by Setting up of MPLS
Networks at Various
ERNET PoPs for
Network Data Delivering
to the Nearest ERNET
Customers

Setting up of Video Repeat Order 
Conferencing Facility 
(Tele Presence) for 9 
Offices of India 
Metrological Department 
(IMD), Govt, of India

Setting up of Video Repeat Order 
Conferencing Facility 
(Tele Presence) for 9 
Offices of India 
Metrological Department 
(IMD), Govt, of India

Supply / Installation of Rate Contract 
Passive Components at 
Punjab University,
Chandioarh
Provision of Bandwidth Repeat Order
by Setting up of MPLS
Networks at Various
ERNET PoPs for
Network Data Delivering
to the Nearest ERNET
Customers

Provision of Bandwidth Repeat Order
by Setting up of MPLS
Networks at Various
ERNET PoPs for
Network Data Delivering
to the Nearest ERNET
Customers

Provision of One Repeat Order 
Resident Engineer at 
DGS&D Hqurs.
Supply / Installation of Rate Contract
HP Printers
Supply and Installation Rate Contract
of Routers and Layer 2
Switches
Purchase of IT Open Tender Two Bid
Infrastructure to set up 
Vocational Centres for 
Disabled Students
Setting up of ICT Open Tender Two Bid
Centres at 124 Schools
in Rural Areas of District
Ajment and Jaipur
Region in the State of
Raiasthan

21.01.2011 Two

17.02.2011 Three

Two

Three



137/2010-11 M/s Reliance Communciation 
Ltd.

Rs.20,39,880/- 12 weeks

138/2010-11 M/s Sify Technologies Ltd. Rs.2,13,047/- 12 weeks

145/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. US$ 170527.46 4 Weeks

146/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. Rs.14,41,210/- 4 Weeks

147/2010-11 M/s Vijay Bros. Rs. 1,64,059/- 4-6 Weeks

151/2010-11 M/s Reliance Communciation 
Ltd.

Rs. 639,141 12 weeks

152/2010-11 M/s Sify Technologies Ltd. Rs. 2,284,799 12 weeks

153/2010-11 M/s Presto Infosolutions Pvt. 
Ltd.

Rs.1,80,000/-

156/2010-11 M/s HP India Sales Pvt. Ltd. Rs.2,86,928/- 4-6 Weeks

157/2010-11 M/s NICSI Rs.23,78,817/- 4-6 Weeks

161/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. Rs.4,76,90,555/- 4-6 Weeks

164/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. Rs.5,81,79,125/- 4-6 Weeks



Two Bid 17.02.2011 Three ThreeEI-D/Tech/51- 
5/2010 (Pt.)

EI-D/GA/1- 
50/2008 (Vo1.11)

EI-D/GA/1-
40/2010

Setting up of ICT Open Tender 
Centres at 123 Schools 
in Rural Areas of District 
Ajment and Jaipur 
Region in the State of 
Raiasthan
Supply / Installaton of Repeat Order 
Five Nos. of 300 GB 
Hard Disk and Two Nos. 
of 8 GB RAM
Supply / Installation of Limited Tender Two Bid 17.02.2011 Three
Wimax Hardeare for 
Mobil IPv6 R&D Project

Three



6

Nil Yes 165/2010-11 M/s Vayam Technologies Ltd. Rs.5,54,78,196/- 4-6 Weeks

166/2010-11 M/s Wipro Ltd. Rs. 1,52,402/- 4 Weeks

Nil Yes 168/2010-11 M/s Sunfest Infratech & Power 
Pvt. Ltd.

Rs.8,59,547/- 4 Weeks


